

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 38519 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 35 OF 1979
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 160 OF 1971**

TARANAATH VASANTRAO VAIDYA AND ANR.)...APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

M/S. H. D.COMMERCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.M. Dedhia i/by Mr.PA.Sharma, Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr.Dedhia, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and undertakes to remove office objections within a period of four weeks.
2. Let the office objections be removed within the time undertaken by the Applicants, failing which, the Notice of Motion to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)