

the service of Notice of Motion along with Affidavit in Support and complete set of annexures to be effected upon all the Respondents including the Official Assignee and an appropriate Affidavit of Service to be filed by the next date.

2. Today, the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.7 as well as learned Official Assignee has informed this Court that Notice of Motion has not been served on them.

3. In view thereof, the Applicant in the Notice of Motion is directed to serve the Affidavit in Support and complete set of annexures upon the Respondents including the Official Assignee and file an appropriate Affidavit of Service prior to the next date. Failure to do so will result in the Notice of Motion being dismissed. This Order shall be served by the learned Official Assignee on the Applicants.

4. Stand over to 5th August, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]