

PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed  
by PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2025.09.10  
15:46:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN INSOLVENCY**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.8 OF 2025  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.160 OF 1971**

Taranaath Vasantrya Vaidya & Anr. ... Applicants

**In the matter between**

M/s. H.D. Commercial Corporation &  
Ors. ... Applicants

*Versus*

The Official Liquidator & Ors. ... Respondents

---

**Mr. Mihir U. Dedhia i/by Mr. P. A. Sharma** for applicants.  
**Ms. Sakshi Jain i/by Jariwala Associates** for Respondent no.7.  
**Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil,**  
**Deputy O.A. and Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant O.A.**  
present.  
**Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar** present.

---

**CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.**

**DATED : 9 September 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Dedhia, learned counsel holding for Mr. Sharma states that Mr. Sharma is in some medical difficulty and, therefore, seeks some accommodation.
2. Ms. Sakshi Jain, learned counsel for respondent no.7 states that she has requested for inspection from the applicant but however, there is no response.

3. The applicant is directed to grant inspection of documents sought by Ms. Sakshi Jain. The said inspection should be given on or before the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on 3 October 2025.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**