

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.06
11:22:09 +0530

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.8 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.160 OF 1971**

Vasantrao Pandurang Vaidya & Anr. ... Applicants
In the matter between
M/s. H.D. Commercial Corporation &
Ors. ... Appellant
Versus
State Official Assignee & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.A. Sharma a/w Mr. Mihir U. Dedhia for the applicants.
Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Z. Jariwala and Ms. Sakshi Jain for respondent no.7.
Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy O.A. and Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant O.A. present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 3 October 2025

PC:-

1. List this matter on 14 November 2025 for further consideration.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed by the official assignee's office within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to any of the replies to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Reply of respondent no.7 is taken on record.

(Jitendra Jain, J)