

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.8 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.160 OF 1971

Vasantrao Pandurang Vaidya & Anr. ..Applicants

In the matter between

M/s. H. D. Commercial Corporation
& Ors. ..Appellant

Vs.
Official Assignee & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nihir U. Dedhia i/b Prerak A. Sharma for the Applicants.
Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official
Assignee & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant, Official Assignee present.
Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 14 NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant since he is in personal difficulty, list this matter on 28 November 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]