

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.8 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.160 OF 1971

Taranaath Vasantrya Vaidya & Anr. ... Applicants

In the matter between

M/s. H. D. Commercial Corporation & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The Official Liquidator & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prerak A. Sharma a/w. Nihir U. Dedhia for Applicants.

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Zulfiqar Jariwala a/w. Ms. Sakshi Jain i/b
Jariwala Associates for Respondent No.7.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official
Assignee & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant, Official Assignee present.

Mrs. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 5 DECEMBER 2025

P. C.:

1. List this matter on 30 January 2026. It is made clear that no orders are passed in present matter and the pendency of this proceeding should not be cited for seeking adjournment of any other proceedings.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]