

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 8 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 160 OF 1971

~~JUDGEMENT CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR~~
Taranjit G. Desai a/c Mr. Anand R. Desai
Applicants/ Himatlal Jasraj, Petitioning Creditor

V/S

~~JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT~~
.....

Prerak Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner,
Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. Zulfiqar Jariwala, Ms. Sakshi Jain i/b
Jariwala Associates for Re. No.7
Ms. C.J. Bhatt, Official Assignee, present a/w Mr. Subodh Patil,
Deputy Official Assignee present,
Mr. D.B. Iswalkar, I/c Insolvency Registrar, present.
(Mentioned out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)